

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 103/2025

Bharat Rathore S/o Megh Singh & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 217/2025

Rahul Gupta S/o Shri Vrindavan Bihari Gupta & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 238/2025

Babulal Beniwal S/o Shrawan Lal Beniwal & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 259/2025

Mahesh Kumar Olkha S/o Shri Prahlad Singh Olkha & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 286/2025

Brijesh Yadav S/o Shri Kishanlal Yadav & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Srivastva Adv. for Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Sharma Adv. Mr. Pratik Saxena Adv. for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG



**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

Order

23/04/2025

Four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents for filing a reply in this matter.

Post this matter on 26th May, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

Neeru/115-119