

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 103/2025

Bharat Rathore S/o Megh Singh

----Appellant

Versus

The State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 217/2025
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 238/2025
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 259/2025
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 286/2025

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Ms. Divya Rathore & Ms. Sara Praveen Mr. M.F. Baig

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

26/05/2025

Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and Mr. M.F. Baig has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3.

Hence, service upon them is treated as complete.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants service upon respondents No. 4 to 8 are dispensed with at the risk and peril of the appellants.

List these matters for admission in the month of July, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J